NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of June 14, 2021:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4972 – A Resolution Establishing the Rate of Levy of 2021 Real Property Taxes for the City of Fairbanks. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4973 – A Resolution Reviewing the Charges for Garbage Collection and Amending the City Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services by Adjusting the Public Record Request Fees. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4974 – A Resolution Extending the Mayor's Declaration of a Disaster Emergency and Extending the Temporary Provisions of Ordinance No. 6126 Regarding Telephonic Participation of Council Members and Conduct of Council Meetings. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4975 – A Resolution to Apply for and Accept Funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security for the FFY2021 Emergency Management Performance Grant. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6170 – An Ordinance to Repeal and Reenact Fairbanks General Code Chapter 2, Article VI. Public Records. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6171 – An Ordinance Authorizing Conveyance of an Easement Requested by GVEA for Location of Electrical Facilities in Golden Heart Plaza. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of June 28, 2021:

Ordinance No. 6166 – An Ordinance Adopting an Electronic Communication Device Use Policy During City Council Meetings. Introduced by Council Members Rogers and Therrien.

Ordinance No. 6172 – An Ordinance to Repeal and Reenact Fairbanks General Code Chapter 74 Taxation. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6173 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 46 by Adding Theft as a Minor Offense. Introduced by Council Member Clark.

The following *FAILED*:

Ordinance No. 6169 – An Ordinance Ratifying a Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the Public Safety Employees Association Fairbanks Police Command Unit. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC CITY CLERK